One lucky South Australian resident will WIN 2 x Racing SA Beanies and 2 x tickets to attend the Balaklava Cup on Wednesday, September 14<sup>th</sup>.

- The Promoter is: Country Racing S.A. LTD (CRSA) of registered office address: 240 Morphett Road, North Plympton, SA 5037. The above mentioned company will be hereafter referred to as the 'Promoter.'
- The competition is open to Australian residents aged 18 years or over. Employees of the Promoter or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the competition shall not be permitted to enter or win the competition.
- There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating their agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- The competition will run from Tuesday August 9th, 2022 to Thursday August 25th, 2022 at 4pm ACST.
- Entry open to South Australian residents aged over 18 years.
- To enter the competition, entrants must like the Country Racing SA and Balaklava Racing Club Facebook pages. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the Promoter.
- Winners will be chosen at random by software, and verified by the Promoter.
- Winners announced on Country Racing SA Facebook.
- 1 prize to be won. 2 x Racing SA Beanies and 2 x General Admission entry to the 2022 Balaklava Cup
- Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance to opt-in to email communications from Country Racing SA.
- No cash alternative to the prizes will be offered. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without notice.
- By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating their acceptance and agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current Australian data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- The winner's name will be published on CRSA's social media channels.
- This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.